Heating and Cooling Systems) All exterior heating and cooling systems must be screened 

from the view of neighboring property and roads. All solar collection devices shall be integrated 

aesthetically with adjacent portions of the Project.  

(E. Dwellings and Changes) All dwellings shall have a minimum size of one thousand eight 

hundred (1,800) square feet excluding garages carports, accessory buildings, covered or 

uncovered patios and porches. (Each home site shall include exterior parking space for a 

minimum of two (2) motor vehicles and a private garage for not less than two (2) cars.